

MACC NO. 24/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-001404-2024

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **05**
Dated : **19.11.2024**

Parties are present by filing haziras.

Today is fixed for filing W/S by OP No. 2.

OP files WS. Copy served. Let it be kept with this record.

OP No2 files a petition under section 159 of MV Act. read with rule 150-A of CMVR praying for a direction upon the police to provide Accident Information Report fo facilitated the statement of claim.

In allowance of the petition, IC, Kotwali Police Station is directed to issue necessary instruction upon the I.O. of Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar case No. 1296/23 dated 28-11-2023 Under Section 279/338 IPC, to supply accident information report to the court by the next date positively.

The OP No.2 has filed another petition Under Section 170 of MV. Act. praying for permission to defend of all points.

The petition is considered and allowed.

Fix **05.12.2024** for submission of accident information report by the I/C, Kotwali PS and for framing of issues.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Kotwali PS, |Cooch Behar for compliance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,
MACC Tribunal
F.T.C.,
Coochbehar.

Sd/-

Judge,
MACC Tribunal
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (FAST TRACK) COURT, COOCH BEHAR

No: ADJ/FTC dated: 19.11.2024

Copy forwarded to:

1. The I/C, Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar- for information and taking necessary action.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
Cooch Behar.