

MACC NO. 24/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-001404-2024

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **06**
Dated : **05.12.2024**

Parties are present by filing haziras.

Today is fixed for submission of accident information report by the I/C, Kotwali PS and for framing of issues.

Perused the pleadings of the parties.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the both sides.

Considered.

Upon rival pleadings, issues are framed in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fixing **07.01.2025** for PH, discovery an inspection, if any, in the mean time.

D/C by me.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
F.T.C., Coochbehar.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.

MACC NO. 24/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-001404-2024

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the instant case is maintainable in its present form and in law?
- 2) Whether there is any cause of action to file the present case?
- 3) Whether the victim **Nazrul Haque S/O Lt. Azahar Rahaman @ Eja-har Rahaman injured** as a result of motor accident caused by the driver of the offending vehicle bearing Registration No. **WB-64/AC-7992, (SUZUKI GIXXER) ?**
- 4) Whether the petitioners are entitled to get the relief as prayed for?
- 5) What other relief the petitioners are entitled to get?

D/C by me.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
F.T.C., Coochbehar.

J U D G E
M.A.C.C. Tribunal,
Fast Track Court,
Coochbehar.
07.10.2024.