

MACC NO. 24/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-001404-2024

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **14**
Dated : **11.08.2025**

Today is fixed for return of the case record if the matter is not settled in the mediation week.

No steps is taken .

A report is received from mediator, ADR Centre, Cooch Behar alleging that due to non appearance of the parties another date i.e. 15.09.2025 is fixed for mediation.

In view of the resolution taken by the local Bar Association, communicated to this Court vide Letter No. CBA/2025/Aug/002 dated 11.08.2025, the case is adjourned and no adverse order is passed today.

Fix, **19.09.2025** for return of the case record and P.H. if the matter is not settled in the mediation week.

D/C by me.

Judge,
MACC Tribunal
F.T.C.,
Coochbehar.

Judge,
MACC Tribunal
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.